

October 8, 2010 - 2:00 pm BOE - Community Room 777 North F Street San Bernardino

Bid Results & 3 Lowest Bids Subcontractor Lists Available at: Facilities website under the procurements tab by bid number: http://www.sbcusdfacilities.com/procurement/nib.cfm

OCB Planwell Website Bid Results/Info Postings: Public Planroom by bid number: www.ocbinc.com

	CONTRACTOR (Name, City, State)	BASE BID \$
1	Oakview Constructors, Inc Calimesa, CA	\$ 11,800,000.00
2	PW Construction, Inc - Chino, CA	\$ 11,982,600.00
3	Cyrcon Builders - Los Angeles, CA	\$ 12,359,932.00
4	Robert Clapper Construction Svcs, Inc Rialto, CA	\$ 12,758,000.00
5	Pacwest Corp Burbank, CA	\$ 12,827,000.00
6	Delmac Const & Dev, Inc Los Angeles, CA	\$ 12,855,000.00
7	Great West Contractors, Inc Anaheim, CA	\$ 12,870,000.00
8	ACC Contractors - Azusa, CA	\$ 12,918,000.00
9	Ace Engineering, Inc La Verne, CA	\$ 13,033,227.00
10	Harik Construction, Inc Glendora, CA	\$ 13,117,000.00
11	USS Cal Builders, Inc Stanton, CA	\$ 13,271,000.00
12	Plyco Corp - Mira Loma, CA	\$ 13,330,000.00
13	Rossetti Construction Co - Ontario, CA	\$ 13,719,937.00
14	Angeles Contractor, Inc Buena Park, CA	\$ 13,992,000.00
15		



October 8, 2010 - 2:00pm BOE - Community Room 777 North F Street San Bernardino

Bid Results & 3 Lowest Bids Subcontractor Lists Available at: Facilities website under the procurements tab by bid number: http://www.sbcusdfacilities.com/procurement/nib.cfm

OCB Planwell Website Bid Results/Info Postings: Public Planroom by bid number: www.ocbinc.com

	CONTRACTOR (Name, City, State)	BID AMOUNT
4	anahein	DID AWOON
1	Greatwest Cons. eluc	\$ 12,870,000
2	Rossetti, Const. Ca,	13,719,937
3	Plyco-Corp - Mira Lama	13, 330,000
4	Harik const, che-Glandora	13,117,000
5	Pacwest Corp-Burbank	12,827,000
6	Acc contractors-agusa	12,918,000
7	Cyrcon Builders - LA Robert Clapper Const Sucs chic	12,359,932
8	Robert Clapper const Sucs che	12,758,000
9	Delmac Const + Devilue	12,855,000
10	USS CAI Builders che Stanton	13,271,000
11	Congeles Contractor iluc	13,992,000
12	Pw const, she China	11,982,600
13	Oakview Constructors the	11,800,000
14	Cicl Engineering chic	13,033,227
15		



# BID OPENING SIGN-IN SHEET

F08-11 SAN BERNARDINO HIGH SCHOOL

MODERNIZATION

OCTOBER 8, 2010 - 2:00 PM - BOE - COMMUNITY ROOM

777 NORTH F STREET, SAN BERNARDINO

NICK GHALEBI	JOEL LIBBY (	Annie Ajamian	Charles and the control of the contr	Charact Mallrer P	OMAIZ OTHMAN	Trey Whiting Sty Roductions S.b.	Party Cabollino	Sary CARRETTSON	Al General 1	NAME
REMAC CON'S	CYPCON	ACC Contractors,		TW construction Inc	USS CAL BUTLOSERS, INC.	* Traductions	Physic comp miss come	thrik Const. in. Blendous	ANSENSON SHELLANDE	COMPANY
DELMAC CONS LOSO VERDUSO RA		737 w 9th St #ZuSa Ca 91702		475 SCHOCKER MY	SEQUENCY (4,90680	P. 5.	muia loma	Blendons Co.	a Sinualley	ADDRESS
25823		626-9797			714-824-	659-1112 dod	737-8200	87	(6)4)367-	PHONE
payment a del machame Con	DAVIDE CYTICON COM	969-9797 marisela@occcontractors.		5000 Todd Epwienstructumine com	OMAR OTH MAN @ USSALBUSLATES, COA				C. Yalles Lm	E-MAIL



# BID OPENING SIGN-IN SHEET

F08-11 SAN BERNARDINO HIGH SCHOOL MODERNIZATION OCTOBER 8, 2010 - 2:00 PM - BOE - COMMUNITY ROOM 777 NORTH F STREET, SAN BERNARDINO

			Roby Tarrail	Frie Henry/dez	Eunice Lee	ROSEN BEAM	Diana Gremo	NAME
			Pacunst Corp	Another Contractorly Sylven Bark Co	Are Engineering, Inc	Recs	Russell Const la	COMPANY
			1303 2 Som Tomenoto Rel 206, BIR Burbant, CA 91504, 3218	ENERLY BAKE CA	La Venne CA 9,750	RINTO CA 97257		ADDRESS
			100 P	4936 CE	909 392 4600	654-29 P.P.	2882	PHONE
			pacuraticais 10 sbcglobal. ret.	BYON BY CO AD AD 3650 CANECAMERICACION	eunice. Lee @ aceeugineeninging.	BOB. DORAN (8) RECLUNSTRUCTION COM	RCCO Rossetti Const. com	E-MAIL



# **BID OPENING SIGN-IN SHEET**

F08-11 SAN BERNARDINO HIGH SCHOOL

MODERNIZATION OCTOBER 8, 2010 - 2:00 PM - BOE - COMMUNITY ROOM 777 NORTH F STREET, SAN BERNARDINO

				Jeff Moss	- RIC Kistoffensel	NAME
				Great west	OAKUKU	COMPANY
				CC50-CLL	BS 75-850	PHONE
						E-MAIL

# SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BID COVER SHEET

BID NO.: F0	8-11 BID DUE: Wednesday, October 6, 2010 at 2:00 p.m.
PROJECT NAME:	GROUP 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project San Bernardino High School
THE WORK UND	ER THIS BID IS A PROJECT OF: Facilities Management Dept.
BID PACKAGE S	UBMITTAL FROM:
BIDDER/ CONTRACTOR:	Oakview Constructors, Inc.
BIDDER TELEPHONE & CONTACT PERSON, E-MAIL CONTENTS MUS	
CONTENTS MOS	
	X Bid Proposal Form
	Attachments:
	1 - Bidder's Noncollusion Affidavit
÷:	X 2 - Site Visit Certification
	X 3 - Certification of Compliance with DVBE Policy
	X 4 - Proposed Subcontractors
	X 5 - Bid Bond Form
	X 6 - Bidder References & Responsibility Information
	X 7 - NOT USED
	8 - Local Business Outreach Program Registration Form (NOTE: LBOP is voluntary – Not required with bid submission)
SUBMIT BID TO:	BID BOX - PURCHASING DEPARTMENT SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 777 NORTH "F" STREET

Each Bidder/Contractor must complete the information on this sheet and affix this sheet to the outside of their bid envelope by gluing or taping.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410

D: J T .... Cat

PROJECT NAME: Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project

(San Bernardino High School)

BID NUMBER: # F08-11

### BID FORM

TO: SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, acting by and through its

Governing Board, herein called the "DISTRICT."

FROM:

Oakview Constructors, Inc.

(Proper Name of Bidder)

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and the other documents relating thereto, the undersigned Bidder, having familiarized himself/herself with the terms of the Contract and the Contract Documents, the local conditions affecting the performance of the Contract and the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, hereby proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated, the Work of the Contract, including all of its component parts, and the furnishing of all materials and equipment required to be incorporated in and form a permanent part of the work; the furnishing of tools, equipment, supplies, transportation, utilities, facilities, labor, superintendence and services required to perform and complete the work; bonds, insurance and submittals; and including the assumption of all obligations, duties and responsibilities necessary to the successful completion of the Contract, including its acceptance by the DISTRICT, for the following Project:

PROJECT NAME: Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project, San Bernardino High School (Bid #F08-11)

### ADDENDA

The undersigned has thoroughly examined any and all Addenda (if any) issued during the bid period and is thoroughly familiar with all contents thereof and acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: (Bidder to list all addenda)

## Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project, San Bernardino High School (Bid #F08-11)

ADDENDUM NO	1	DATE ISSUED_	8/25/10	DATE RECEIVED_	9/1/10
ADDENDUM NO	2	DATE ISSUED_	9/15/10	DATE RECEIVED_	9/16/10
ADDENDUM NO	3	DATE ISSUED_	9/23/10	DATE RECEIVED_	9/23/10
ADDENDUM NO	4	DATE ISSUED_	9/30/10	DATE RECEIVED	10/1/10
ADDENDUM NO	5	_DATE ISSUED_	9/22/10	DATE RECEIVED_	10/1/10
			9/28/10		

1	-
V	53
	5
	3
	100

ADD	ENDUM NO. 6 DATE ISSUED 1	10/1/10 DATE RECEIVED 10/1/10
ADDI	ENDUM NO. 7 DATE ISSUED 1	10/5/10 DATE RECEIVED 10/5/10
ADD	ENDUM NODATE ISSUED	DATE RECEIVED
ADDE	ENDUM NODATE ISSUED	DATE RECEIVED
ADDE	ENDUM NODATE ISSUED	DATE RECEIVED
ALL	OWANCES:	
A.	Building A - \$150,000.00	
В.	Building B - \$250,000.00	
C.	Building C - \$75,000.00	
D.	Building L - \$75,000.00	
COM	MBINED BASE BIDS FOR San Be	ernardino High School
A.	Modernization \$_	10,050,000
В.	Deferred Maintenance \$_	860,000
C.	Interim Housing \$_	340,000
D.	Allowances: \$_	550,000
MAIN	AL COMBINED BASE BID PRICE NTENANCE, INTERIM HOUSING H SCHOOL	E OF MODERNIZATION, DEFERRED AND ALLOWANCES AT SAN BERNARDINO
Total	Combined Base Bid Price (Sum	m of A + B + C + D):
(Num	nerical Value):	\$ 11,800,000,00
ALTE	RNATES	/ - /
A.	Building C (per Summary of W	Nork) \$ /75,000,00
Total	Price Alternate in Words:	howard sends Five thound Pollas

Low bid will be based on the Combined Base Bid and Allowances.

B.

ORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
Abatement	Allied EUVIROMAND		Shermmonts	
Chairline Feater	DIAMONDE		SAN GERMALING	
	THE STATE OF THE S			
CASEWORK	Bertino		colton	
INSulation	Aleal Insul		Riverside	
ROOFING	South west GROUP	,	LAKEWOOD	
DOORS/FrAMES HANDWARE	Makarallal		Redlands	
HAVILARE CLASS/6/ARING	WADSWORTH GLAZING		Norco	
		21	DOMESTIC .	
Plaster.	HAND ROCK WALL BOARD		Yorlan Linds	
ACOUSTICAL	United Acoustics		OceanSide	
cermic tile	Contwell		COLONA	

Oakwieu	Constructors.	Inc

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

ORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
Flax antimo	Mikes austan plans		Replands	
Roler shades	Sheward + Som 5		COSTA MESA	
7800A	MANUS ADDRESS		REDUCTO	
VISUAL DISPLAY	ABC School		COVONA	
PAMIONS/ACCESORI	TEAS.		Riverside	
SIGNALE	KANDALSIAN		Chatsworth.	
XWAW.	THAREARE		TO BOOK TO	
HVAC	Myco		Hemet	
Plumbine	Anderson mech	15	SUNVAlley	
Electrical	AnderSou Mech		SUM UP/ley	
Deferance	Bird Solutias		VISTA	
			amade	

Oakview	Constructors.	Inc

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

ORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
LAS FUME HOOK	LAG. DeSIGN		Mesa A	
Wet PIPING	ANDERSON Mech.		SUN VAlley.	
FIP.	Globe Tach		SUN VAlley. LANE BAILDOA	
Sprinkles Drywall/Metalstods	HADROX WALL BOND		Yorba Linda	
Structus Isteel RAILS	AR FALORATOR		Whitter	
Paint	STREAMLINE		MODONO UAlley	
Heyater	mrtsobishi		Cypress	
a .				
Allotles	OAKVIEW		CALIMOSA.	

Oakview	Constructors.	Tnc

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

ORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
				-
*	(5)			
	*			-
				-
	-			
*	1			
	No. of the last of			

Oakuri ou	Constructors.	Ton
COVATEM	CONSTITUCTORS.	THE.

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

ORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
	,			
-				
		,		
17.12				
	. /			
	. /			
	/		=	

Onland	Comphania	196101010
OakAleM	Constructors,	inc.

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

# SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BID COVER SHEET

BID NO.: F08			BID DUE:	Wedn	esday	, October 6, 2010 at 2:00 p.m.
				FLIDA	4,00	CABER 8,2010 AT 2:00 PM
PROJECT	NAME:		8 - Modernization ardino High Scho		ed Main	tenance Project
THE WOR	K UNDER T	HIS BID	IS A PROJEC	T OF:	Faci	ilities Management Dept.
BID PACK	AGE SUBM	ITTAL F	ROM:			
BIDDER/ CONTRAC	TOR: P	W Const	ruction Inc.			
BIDDER TELE & CONTACT F E-MAIL	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		llinger, President	909-59	20.1100	jason@pwconstructioninc.com ase Check Each Box)
	_N	Att. 1 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 -		Ilusion Affication Compliance ontractors ces & Resp	ce with	
SUBMIT BID	SA 77	N BERNA 7 NORTH	PURCHASING DI ARDINO CITY UN "F" STREET	NIFIED SC		DISTRICT

Each Bidder/Contractor must complete the information on this sheet and affix this sheet to the outside of their bid envelope by gluing or taping.

PROJECT NAME: Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project

(San Bernardino High School)

BID NUMBER:

# F08-11

# BID FORM

TO:

SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, acting by and through its

Governing Board, herein called the "DISTRICT."

FROM:

PW Construction, Inc.

(Proper Name of Bidder)

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and the other documents 1. relating thereto, the undersigned Bidder, having familiarized himself/herself with the terms of the Contract and the Contract Documents, the local conditions affecting the performance of the Contract and the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, hereby proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated, the Work of the Contract, including all of its component parts, and the furnishing of all materials and equipment required to be incorporated in and form a permanent part of the work; the furnishing of tools, equipment, supplies, transportation, utilities, facilities, labor, superintendence and services required to perform and complete the work; bonds, insurance and submittals; and including the assumption of all obligations, duties and responsibilities necessary to the successful completion of the Contract, including its acceptance by the DISTRICT, for the following Project:

PROJECT NAME: Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project, San Bernardino High School (Bid #F08-11)

#### 2. ADDENDA

The undersigned has thoroughly examined any and all Addenda (if any) issued during the bid period and is thoroughly familiar with all contents thereof and acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: (Bidder to list all addenda)

Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project, San Bernardino High School (Bid #F08-11)

ADDENDUM NO	1_	DATE ISSUED_ 8/25/2010	DATE RECEIVED W/Bid Pkg.
ADDENDUM NO	2	DATE ISSUED_ 9/15/2010	DATE RECEIVED 9/16/2010
ADDENDUM NO	3	DATE ISSUED9/23/2010	DATE RECEIVED 9/23/2010
ADDENDUM NO	4	_DATE ISSUED_ 9/30/2010	DATE RECEIVED_10/1/2010
ADDENDUM NO	5	DATE ISSUED 9/28/2010	DATE RECEIVED 10/1/2010

	ENDUM NO. 6 DATE ISSUE	D_9/30/2010	DATE RECEIVED 10/1/2010
ADD	ENDUM NO. 7 DATE ISSUE	D_10/5/2010	DATE RECEIVED_10/6/2010
ADD	ENDUM NODATE ISSUE	D	DATE RECEIVED
ADD	ENDUM NODATE ISSUE	D	DATE RECEIVED
ADD	ENDUM NODATE ISSUE	D	DATE RECEIVED
ALL	OWANCES:		
A.	Building A - \$150,000.00		
В.	Building B - \$250,000.00		
c.	Building C - \$75,000.00		
D.	Building L - \$75,000.00		
CON	BINED BASE BIDS FOR S	an Bernardin	o High School
A.	Modernization	\$ 10,90	3,803
В.	Deferred Maintenance	\$ 400,1	41
C.	Interim Housing	\$ 108,5	96
D.	Allowances:	\$ 550	,000
TOTA	L COMBINED BASE BID P	RICE OF MOI	DERNIZATION, DEFERRED LOWANCES AT SAN BERNA
HIGH	EVANUM EVEN	ven million wand six	hundred dollars"
HIGH	Combined Base Bid Price	ven million wand six	3 + C + D):
HIGH Total	Combined Base Bid Price	ven million wand six	hundred dollars"
HIGH Total	Combined Base Bid Price	ven million wand six	nundreal dollars
HIGH Total	Combined Base Bid Price	VUN MILLON WUND SIX (Sum of A + E	nundreal dollars "

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 7 GROUP 8 Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F08-11) San Bernardino High School

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
PHILITITE OF	ME THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSO		Shorten markets	9
Demolition	vs bemoution		ananiem, cia	
Market Color			Action The Section	
Abatement	US pemolition		Ananiem, CIA	
Concrete \$ Vectoar 3 caissons	Agulena Brothers constitution		santa ravial 49	
stee!	hilden Iron		van nuys, ca	
in the second				-

PW	Const	fruction	Inc.
	The second second	-	111197

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

Jason Bollinger

Title: President

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 1 GROUP 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F-08-11) San Bernardino High School

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
cabinly	FER Interior Wordworks		san pimas, cA	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
roofing	vance & Ausiciates Keifing		maniem, ca	
.O. D. ST				
2000 Admin Stand	50			
ours, Frames & Hardware-	startlandware		rancho; Cucamunga, c	4
retalstudes is prywall	\$ (hurch slarsen		Irwindale, cA	

PW Cons	truction Inc.	
NAME OF BIL		
Signature:	AVA	
	Jason Bollinger	
Title: Preside	nt′	

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 1 GROUP 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F-08-11) San Bernardino High School

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
ceramic till	TT commercial		oxnard, cA	
	9			
Acoustic Lids	tamilton (citing systems		rciverside, CA	
Zesi lient 3 Carpet Flooring	DSS Flooring		Van Nuys, CA	
painting :	stream line painting		moveno valley. CA	
WITH UB	Branes + wood		LAMES TO TO	

PW Co	nstr	dtion	Inc.
NAME OF	BIDD	ER	

Signature: \_/

Jason Bollinger

Title: President

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 1 GROUP 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F-08-11) San Bernardino High School

SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
CHE TON CO		APPENDED PA (5)	
Suntana tire protection	^	tunjuga, c A	
Dave Miller Plumbing		filendora, CA	
	Suntana tire protection	Suntana tire protection	Suntanatire protection tunjuga, c. A

PW Construction Inc.

Title: President

Signature:

Jason Bollinger

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 1 GROUP 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F-08-11) San Bernardino High School

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
HVAC DOCIEMS	tsw mechanical		PARM springs, CA	Electrical Ho.
Electrical-complete	Action Electric		santa ana, cA	
Furniture miving	Atexanders Mibility Services		tustin, cA	
			-	

PW Constru	oftion Inc
NAME OF BIDDE	RIN
Signature:	NOV
Title: President	Jason Bollinger

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 1 GROUP 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F-08-11) San Bernardino High School

# SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BID COVER SHEET

BID NO.:	F08-11	BID DUE:	Wedne	esday, October 6, 2010 at 2:00 p.m.
PROJECT 1	NAME:	GROUP 8 - Modernization San Bernardino High School		d Maintenance Project
THE WORK	UNDER T	HIS BID IS A PROJEC	T OF:	Facilities Management Dept.
BID PACKA	GE SUBM	ITTAL FROM:		
BIDDER/ CONTRACT		yrcon Builders LP 255 Barry Avenue,	Los Ar	ngeles, CA 90064
BIDDER TELEP & CONTACT PE E-MAIL CONTENTS	RSON, L		103, Ga	ary Melnik, gary@cyrcon.com  (Please Check Each Box)
	x	¬		Without The and the same
		Attachments:		
	X	1 - Bidder's Noncoll	usion Aff	idavit
	×	2 - Site Visit Certific	ation	
		3 - Certification of C	omplianc	e with DVBE Policy
	×			
	×	5 - Bid Bond Form		
	×	6 - Bidder Reference	es & Resp	onsibility Information
		7 - NOT USED		
				Program Registration Form y – Not required with bid submission)
SUBMIT BID T	SA	BOX - PURCHASING DE N BERNARDINO CITY UNI NORTH "F" STREET		

Each Bidder/Contractor must complete the information on this sheet and affix this sheet to the outside of their bid envelope by gluing or taping.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410

PROJECT NAME: Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project

(San Bernardino High School)

BID NUMBER:

# F08-11

## **BID FORM**

TO:

SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, acting by and through its Governing Board, herein called the "DISTRICT."

FROM:

Cyrcon Builders LP

(Proper Name of Bidder)

1. Pursuant to and in compliance with your Notice Inviting Bids and the other documents relating thereto, the undersigned Bidder, having familiarized himself/herself with the terms of the Contract and the Contract Documents, the local conditions affecting the performance of the Contract and the cost of the work at the place where the work is to be done, hereby proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated, the Work of the Contract, including all of its component parts, and the furnishing of all materials and equipment required to be incorporated in and form a permanent part of the work; the furnishing of tools, equipment, supplies, transportation, utilities, facilities, labor, superintendence and services required to perform and complete the work; bonds, insurance and submittals; and including the assumption of all obligations, duties and responsibilities necessary to the successful completion of the Contract, including its acceptance by the DISTRICT, for the following Project:

PROJECT NAME: Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project, San Bernardino High School (Bid #F08-11)

### ADDENDA

The undersigned has thoroughly examined any and all Addenda (if any) issued during the bid period and is thoroughly familiar with all contents thereof and acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: (Bidder to list all addenda)

## Group 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maintenance Project, San Bernardino High School (Bid #F08-11)

ADDENDUM NO	1	DATE ISSUED	8-25-10	_DATE RECEIVED	9-09-10
ADDENDUM NO	2	DATE ISSUED	9-15-10	_DATE RECEIVED_	9-17-10
ADDENDUM NO	3	_DATE ISSUED_	9-23-10	_DATE RECEIVED_	9-24-10
ADDENDUM NO	4	_DATE ISSUED_	9-30-10	_DATE RECEIVED_	10-01-10
ADDENDUM NO	5	_DATE ISSUED_	9-22-10 9-28-10	_DATE RECEIVED_	10-01-10

ADD	ENDUM NO. 6	DATE ISSUED_	10-01-10	_DATE RECEIVED_	10-01-10
ADD	ENDUM NO. 7	DATE ISSUED_	10-05-10	_DATE RECEIVED_	10-05-10
ADD	ENDUM NO	DATE ISSUED_		_DATE RECEIVED_	
ADD	ENDUM NO	DATE ISSUED_		_DATE RECEIVED_	
ADD	ENDUM NO	DATE ISSUED_		_DATE RECEIVED_	
ALL	OWANCES:				
A.	Building A -	\$150,000.00			
В.	Building B -	\$250,000.00			
C.	Building C -	\$75,000.00			
D.	Building L -	\$75,000.00			
CON	IBINED BASE	BIDS FOR Sa	n Bernardino	High School	
A.	Modernizati	on	\$ 10,460	7,309	
В.	Deferred Ma	intenance	\$ 8,28	2,03	
c.	Interim Hou	sing	\$ 521	420	
D.	Allowances	:	\$	550,000	
HIGH	NTENANCE, IN H SCHOOL	TERIM HOUS	ING AND ALL		FATTY HINE
Total	Combined Ba	se Bid Price (	Sum of A + B	+ C + D):	
(Nun	nerical Value):			\$ 12,3	559,932
ALTE	ERNATES			):0)  K	
A.	Building C (	per Summary	of Work)	\$ 5628	318
HU	HORFD	DRED S		TADING A	
B.	Low bid will	he based on	the Combiner	Base Bid and	Allowances

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 7 GROUP 8 Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F08-11) San Bernardino High School

3.

4.

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
Demolition	CENTRAL		SANTA SAMA	
Caissons	curtis		SAN MARCOS	
Concrete	CB5		BONSAL	
Masonry	2:			
Structural and Misc. Steel	\$TT		CORDNA	
Rough Carpentry				
Finish Carpentry and Casework	BENTINO		Coutor	
Roofing	SOUTHLOST		LAKELOOU	
Sheet Metal				
Doors, Frames and F. Hardware	cF0		ANAHTIM	
Overhead Doors				
Storefront and Windows			-	

Cyrcon	Builder	s LP

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

Title:

President / CEO

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 1 GROUP 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F-08-11) San Bernardino High School

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.
Plaster				
Drywal 1				
Ceramic Tile Quarry Tile	CONTINENTAL		CORDINA	
Acoustical Cellings				
Flooring	NEWIMAGE		SAN BENNAMBIN	
Fabric Covered Tack Surface				
Painting	ALONSO		Speins VALLEY	
Demountable & Operable Part.	CAL		Speins VALLEY HARLISON CITY	
Energy Mgt Ctrl			/	
Elevator				
Fire Protection				
Plumbing	PELDOUCTION		MISSION	

Cyrcon	Bui	ders	T.D

CEO

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

Title:

President /

PORTION OF WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR	PHONE #	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.	
H. V. A. C.	SIGMA				
Electrical	SIGMA KMT-		SANTA FRANCIS AGOURA HRUS		
RFBAR	R4D				
VAPIN	RAD CPS		Compter		
FINE ALAN	ENKO		SAN		

Cyrcon	Divi	720	20.00	TT
CATCOIL	DUL	Tue	LS	LIP

NAME OF BIDDER

Signature:

Title:

President / CEO

San Bernardino City Unified School District Addendum No. 1 GROUP 8 - Modernization & Deferred Maint. Project (Bid #F-08-11) San Bernardino High School